| FORM PTO-1595 RE | -16-2002 | LIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
| - 1 II | | al documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1, Name of conveying party(ies): | 2193263 2. Name and ad | | |
| Zlatan RIBIC 7-31-02 | | Z TÜRK ELECTRONIC GMBH | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TÜRK & TÜRK ELECTRONIC GMBH Internal Address: Am Dännekamp 15 | |
| Yes M No | ĺ | | |
| | D-31409 Bergis | ch-Gladbach, GERMANY | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address | Am Dännekamp 15 | |
| ✓ Assignment | 23.1- | Bergisch-Gladbach State Germany Zip: | |
| Other | | | |
| | Additional Name(| s) & Address(es) attached \(\bigcup \) Yes \(\overline{\pi}\) No | |
| Execution Date <u>07/19/2002</u> | | | |
| 4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): | 09793597-0075 | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new | application, the execution d | ate of the application is: July 19, 2002 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B: Patent No.(| s) | |
| 10,21064/ | numbers attached? | ⊠ v | |
| | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: | o. Total number | r of applications and patents involved | |
| SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSEN | THAL | | |
| P.O. Box #061080 | | | |
| Wacker Drive Station – Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606-1080 | | | |
| Cincago, IL 00000-1080 | | | |
| | 7. Total Fee (37 | CFR 3.41 | |
| | | zed to be charged to deposit account any | |
| | Additiona | l fees | |
| | 8. Deposit Acco | ount Number: 9-3140 | |
| | | copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | OO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| . Statement and signature: | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego he original document. | ing information is true and c | orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of | |
| Kevin W. Guynn | Ven Willen | July 31, 2002 | |
| | Signature | Date | |
| | Total number | er of pages 2 | |
| Mail documents to be recorded and required cover | | | |
| Commis | sioner of Patents and Trade | emarks | |
| \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | |

08/15/2002 TIAZI 00000028 1021064 01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013186 FRAME: 0524

10214

ASSIGNMENT

| A-1232 VIENNA, Austria, a citizen | residing at <u>Anton Baumgartnerstrasse 44/A8/052,</u> of <u>Austria</u> , referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and FOR SUPPRESSING NOISE AS WELL AS A METHOD FOR |
|--|---|
| RECOGNIZING VOICE SIGNALS | _", and has applied for a Letters Patent of the United States was |
| filed on and assignment | gned Serial No |
| Am Dännekamp 15, D-51469 BERG | ELECTRONIC GMBH , a company having a business at ISCH-GLADBACH , Germany, hereinafter referred to as entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United or: |
| NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL W | HOM IT MAY CONCERN: |
| One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of whic consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, a title and interest to said invention and all | of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of the is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on sion, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or |
| | s right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim |
| ASSIGNOR hereby covenants the will be made or entered into which would | at no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or conflict with this assignment and sale. |
| all pertinent facts and documents relating may be known and accessible to ASSI interference or litigation related thereto ar representative any and all papers, instrum | at ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with g to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as GNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal ments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to |
| I1.v. 10 2002 | 7tt Rl |
| July 19, 2002 Date | Zlatan RIBIC |

Date

RECORDED: 07/31/2002